## VILLAGE OF LOMBARD REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION

For Inclusion on Board Agenda
Bids and Proposals

TO:	President and Village	Board of Trustees		
FROM:	David Hulseberg, Vil	lage Manager		
DATE:	April 27, 2010	AGENDA DATE:	May 6, 2010	)
TITLE:	Bid Opening For: Eli	zabeth and Grove S	anitary Sewer	
SUBMITTED BY:	David A. Dratnol, P.E	E., Village Engineer	Opel	
Bid Security Required Performance Bond Rever Any Bids Without Explanation: Waiver of Bids Requesting the Security of the Village Award Recommended Responsible Bidder? If no, explain:  FISCAL IMPACT: Engineer's estimate/by Amount of Award: \$HTE: 1027 Account: 7901.80945 Funds: Water & Sewer	Received2 lers Meeting Specifical lequired lrawn ested? l on the dollar value ar to solicit proposals fro l to Lowest  udget estimate: \$49,29 47,429.00	Yes X Yes Yes Yes Ad scope of project, som Contractor who X Yes  90.74/Not Budgeted	X No No X No No t was decided to are familiar with	hat it would be in the best h Village requirements.
BACKGROUND/RI	ECOMMENDATION	<u>N:</u>		
If yes, was quality of Was item bid in accord	Sidder Worked for Vill work acceptable rdance with Public Act ic Act 85-1295 does n	t 85-1295?	Yes	No No <u>X</u> No No
Finance Director XX			_Date Date Date	_

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village Manager's Office by 4:30 pm, Wednesday, prior to the Board Agenda distribution.

## Legistar: 100219

## **InterOffice Memo**



To: President and Board Of Trustees

Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works CG by DRX

From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer and

**Date:** April 27, 2010

**Subject:** Elizabeth & Grove Sanitary Sewer

Project Number: SAN-10-02

This project is in response to a resident whose sanitary sewer service has backed-up several times due to the existing condition of the sanitary sewer. The scope of work consists of the removal and replacement of a back-pitched segment of sanitary sewer. The existing main line sanitary sewer along with a sanitary structure will be removed. Two-hundred and fifty feet (250) of new sanitary sewer will be installed along with the partial replacement of the two sewer services. Village forces will place a temporary asphalt patch. Once the utility trench has settled, the area will be ground and paved as part of the Asphalt Paving and Patching Program.

Requests for proposals were sent to three contractors. Public Works-Engineering received and opened two proposals at 10:00 A.M. on April 26, 2010. The results are summarized below:

Company	Bid
John Neri Construction	\$47,429.00
ALamp Concrete Contractors	\$60,960.00
Engineer's Estimate	\$49,290.74

The proposal tabulation is attached. The tabulation will be posted on the Village website after award of the contract.

Current PW Engineering staff has worked with John Neri Construction many times over the past 5 years. In 2008, John Neri Construction was the contractor for the underground utility portion of the Main Street Improvements from Roosevelt Road to Central Avenue. Over the past several years John Neri Construction has performed emergency sewer work for the Underground Utility Division.

Staff recommends award of a contract to John Neri Construction of Addison in the amount of \$47,429.00

PROJECT FILE NAME: Elizabeth & Grove Sanitary Sewer PROJECT NO.: SAN 10-02

DATE:         4/26/2010           TIME:         10:00 AM           TABULATED BY:         CW			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	John Neri Construction 770 Factory Rd Addison IL	struction d	ALamp 800 W Irving Park Schaumburg, IL 60193	ark IL 60193
NO.	QUAN.	TINO	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
20201200 REM & DISP UNS MATL	434	CU YD	\$24.35	\$10,567.90	\$1.00	\$434.00	\$20.00	\$8,680.00
20800250 TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	415	CUYD	\$14.30	\$5,934.50	\$38.00	\$15,770.00	\$30.00	\$12,450.00
44000100 PAVEMENT REM	145	SQYD	\$16.00	\$2,320.00	\$12.00	\$1,740.00	\$20.00	\$2,900.00
SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 8	245	FOOT	\$50.25	\$12,311.25	\$5.00	\$1,225.00	\$10.00	\$2,450.00
ADJ SAN SERV LINES	8	FOOT	\$52.00	\$416.00	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
SANITARY SEWER 8"	250	FOOT	\$60.50	\$15,125.00	\$98.00	\$24,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
60500040 REMOVING MANHOLES	<del>-</del>	EACH	\$496.09	\$496.09	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	-	MNST	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE	8	EACH	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$80.00
STRUCTURE INLET FILTER - VILLAGE OWNED								
TOTAL		AS READ:		\$49,290.74	-	\$47,429.00	·	\$60,960.00
		NEC ED.		4+3,430.14		44,440.00		\$00,000.00